governmentattic.org

“Rummaging in the government s attic”

Description of document: List of General Services Administration (GSA)
Administrative Orders 2022

Requested date: 02-October-2022
Release date: 03-October-2022
Posted date: 30-January-2023
Source of document: U.S. General Services Administration

FOIA Requester Service Center (LG)
1800 F Street, NW, 7308
Washington, DC 20405-0001

Fax:  202-501-2727
FOIAonline.gov

The governmentattic.org web site (“the site”) is a First Amendment free speech web site and is noncommercial
and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only.
The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete
and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content.
The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or
entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the
information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site
were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the
source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in
question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

-- Web site design Copyright 2007 governmentattic.org --


fax:+12025012727
https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home

Office of the General Counsel

A
G SP\ FOIA Requester Service Center

October 3, 2022

This letter is in response to your U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Freedom
of Information Act (FOIA) request number (GSA-2023-000005), submitted on October 2,
2022, in which you requested the following:

“A copy of the comprehensive listing of GSA ADM Orders (administrative
Orders).”

Please find attached the information responsive to your request.

This completes our action on this FOIA request. Should you have any questions,
please contact the FOIA Office by email at gsa.foia@gsa.gov. You may also contact
the GSA FOIA Public Liaison, David Eby at (202) 213-2745 or by email at
david.eby@gsa.gov for additional assistance and to discuss any aspect of your FOIA
request.

Sincerely,

Theresa Ottery

Theresa Ottery

FOIA Program Manager

Office of the General Counsel

U.S. General Services Administration

Enclosure

U.S General Services Administration
1800 F. Street, NW

Washington, DC 20405

Toll Free: (855)-675-3642

Fax: (202) 501-2727



Number
2425.1 ADM
5450.39D ADM CHGE 18

9271.1C ADM
5440.746 ADM
5440.745 ADM
5440.744 ADM
5440.1 ADM

2430.2A ADM

5420.120 ADM

9740.1 ADM
4220.10 ADM

5450.177 ADM

2405.1 ADM
9430.4 ADM
1025.4 ADM

5450.39D ADM CHGE 16
5450.39D ADM CHGE 1
1000.6 ADM

5450.176 ADM

5400.1A ADM

5450.175 ADM

2470.2 ADM CHGE 1

2181.1 ADM
4200.2C ADM
5450.39D ADM CHGE 13

5940.2 ADM
9732.1E ADM

5450.39D CHGE 11 ADM
5400.41C ADM

5450.39D ADM CHGE 11
1040.4 ADM

8000.1D ADM

5450.39D ADM CHGE 8
2430.1A ADM

2430.3 ADM
5420.1011 ADM

5450.172 ADM

5900.1 ADM

1025.1 ADM

Title
GSA National Alert and Accountability System Policy
Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 3, Office of the Administrator

Procedures for Selection and Appointment of Civilian Board of
Contract Appeals Members, Chair, and Vice Chair

Changes in the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, FAS
Changes in the Office of Government-wide Policy
Changes in the Office of General Counsel

GSA Organization Manual

The U.S. General Services Administration Continuity of Operations
Mission Essential Functions

Reviewing Transactions Filed with the Committee on Foreign
Investment in the United States (CFIUS)

GSA Screening Test Program for All GSA Federal Employees Who
are Not Fully Vaccinated

Operations in the Absence of Appropriations

Delegation of Disciplinary Authority for Non-Compliance with COVID-
19 Vaccine Mandate

Payments and Leave Benefits for Employees Authorized to Evacuate
During Disaster or Other Emergency Situations

GSA Senior Executive Service (SES) Pay and Performance Awards
Sensitive Compartmented Information Facility Use (SCIF) Policy

Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 6, Office of Government-
wide Policy (OGP)

GSA Delegations of Authority Manual
GSA Evaluation Policy

Delegation of Authority for Granting Certain Agency-level Waivers to
Section 889 of the John S. McCain National Defense Authorization Act
for Fiscal Year 2019

Meetings with Representatives of Foreign Governments or Foreign
Industry, Foreign Travel, and Foreign Contacts

Delegation of Authority (Delegation of Rated Order Authority COVID-
19)

Occupant Emergency Plan (GSA Headquarters)

Homeland Security Presidential Directive-12, Personal Identity
Verification and Credentialing, and Background Investigations for
Contractors

GSA System for the Administrative Control of Funds
Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 9, Office of GSA IT

General Services Administration Occupational Safety and Health
Program

Personnel Security and Suitability Program Handbook

Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 10, Office of Strategic
Communication

Agency Internal Control Program

Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 3, Office of the Deputy
Administrator

Congressional and Intergovernmental Inquiries and Relations
GSA Metric Program

Delegations of Authority (OCFO)

The U.S. General Services Administration Continuity Program

The U.S. General Services Administration Emergency Management
Program

Management Control Oversight Council

Delegation of the Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI) Program to
the Chief Information Officer (CIO)

Physical Access Control Systems in U.S. General Services
Administration Controlled Space

Procedures for the U.S. General Services Administration Classified
Couriers

URL

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://drive.google.cor
https://drive.google.cor
https://drive.gooale.cor
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.asa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite .gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite .gsa.gov/di
https://insite .gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/n¢
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

Issue Date
09/30/2022
07/18/2022

07/13/2022
6/8/2022
5/6/2022
4/6/2022

04/05/2022

04/05/2022

02/18/2022

02/17/2022
02/04/2022

11/22/2021

05/27/2021
12/14/2020
12/14/2020

10/16/2020
10/16/2020
10/08/2020

08/28/2020

07/01/2020

04/24/2020

03/25/2020

03/18/2020
01/08/2020
09/13/2019

03/21/2019
03/12/2019

11/05/2018
05/13/2018

03/28/2018
03/08/2018
02/12/2018
11/10/2017
10/29/2017

10/29/2017
09/13/2017

05/15/2017

04/14/2017

03/09/2017



5450.44V ADM
5450.44U ADM

5400.2 ADM
1000.1 ADM

5450.152A ADM

7640.3 ADM
1020.3 ADM

5450.39D ADM CHGE 6
2300.1B ADM

5450.39D ADM CHGE 4
5420.40E ADM

5450.47 ADM

2400.1A ADM

5450.39D ADM CHGE 3
5450.171 ADM

2310.7 ADM
2325.8 ADM
2400.3 ADM

1097.1 ADM CHGE 1
5000.4B ADM
5450.170 ADM D

5450.165 ADM D
5440.668 ADM O
1025.3 ADM P
5450.161 ADM

1080.1D ADM

5450.158 ADM

5450.156 ADM (Extended)
2030.2D ADM P
7800.11AADM (Extended)
2450.1 ADM (Revalidated)

6200.3B ADM (Revalidated)

2320.1 ADM (Revalidated)
2800.20 ADM (Revalidated)

Designation of GSA Officers to act as Regional Administrator
Designation of Officers to Act as Administrator

General Services Administration Heads of Services and Staff Offices’
and Requesting Officials’ Roles and Responsibilities to Implement
Homeland Security Presidential Directive-12

GSA Organizational Performance Management

Designation of the U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Official

(Senior Agency Official)

Termination Process and Oversight of General Services
Administration (GSA) Issued Facility Access Cards in GSA Controlled
Space in Both Owned and Leased Facilities

Procedures for Historic Properties

Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 13, Technology
Transformation Service (TTS)

Civil Rights Handbook

Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 16, Office of Administrative
Services (OAS)

GSA Federal Advisory Committee Management Program

Delegation of Authority to the Director of the Administrative Office of
the United States Courts Regarding the Courts’ Occupancy of Space
in Facilities under the Jurisdiction, Custody, and Control of the U.S.
General Services Administration

Insider Threat Program
Delegations of Authority Manual (OGC)
Change in GSA Delegation of Authority (Head of Contracting Activity)

General Services Administration (GSA) Policy Statement on Equal
Employment Opportunity (EEO)

General Services Administration (GSA) Policy Statement on
Harassment, Including Sexual and Non-sexual

Interim Formal Process for Approving the Use of a Pseudonym on a
Personal Identity Verification Card

Incorporating Principles of Sustainability, Economic Development and
Efficiency into GSA Business Practices and Location Decision-making

Office of General Counsel Legal Review
Clarification of Delegation Authorities

Change in Delegation and Reporting Authority of the Regional
Administrators

Designation of the Role of the Chief Operating Officer
Protecting Whistleblowers with Access to Classified Information
Freedom of Information Act Delegation of Authority

GSA Support for Eligible Presidential Candidates, Presidential
Transition and Inaugural

Designation of GSA Official (Senior Agency Official)

Delegation of Authority (FAPIIS)

Internal Audit Follow-up HB

Personal Use of Agency Office Equipment

Alternate Sites for Continuity of Operations Plan (COOP) Relocation

Claims for Loss of or Damage to Personal Property Incident to GSA
Service

GSA Policy on Nondiscrimination in Federal Financial Assistance
Programs

Delegation of Acquisition Authority

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite .gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite .gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite .gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di
https://insite.gsa.gov/di

https://insite .gsa.gov/di

https.//insite.gsa.gov/di
https.//insite.gsa.gov/di

12/20/2016
10/12/2016

09/30/2016
09/23/2016

09/22/2016

09/16/2016
09/06/2016

08/16/2016
08/08/2016

08/08/2016
07/21/2016

06/30/2016
05/18/2016
05/05/2016
04/29/2016

12/18/2015

12/18/2015

11/20/2015

10/06/2015
11/14/2014
10/29/2014

04/24/2014
04/24/2014
08/02/2013
11/16/2012

06/01/2012
02/03/2012
11/03/2010
03/02/2010
10/16/2008
07/01/2002

02/12/2002

02/02/1994
01/31/1989



	000005 RD-UR F_Page_1
	000005 RD-UR F_Page_2
	CoverPaqeTemplateR.pdf
	Description of document: List of General Services Administration (GSA) Administrative Orders 2022
	Source of document: U.S. General Services Administration FOIA Requester Service Center (LG) 1800 F Street, NW, 7308 Washington, DC 20405-0001 Fax: 202-501-2727 FOIAonline.gov




