

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document:	List of General Services Administration (GSA) Administrative Orders 2022
Requested date:	02-October-2022
Release date:	03-October-2022
Posted date:	30-January-2023
Source of document:	U.S. General Services Administration FOIA Requester Service Center (LG) 1800 F Street, NW, 7308 Washington, DC 20405-0001 Fax: 202-501-2727 FOIAonline.gov

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is a First Amendment free speech web site and is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

-- Web site design Copyright 2007 governmentattic.org --



October 3, 2022

This letter is in response to your U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request number (GSA-2023-000005), submitted on October 2, 2022, in which you requested the following:

"A copy of the comprehensive listing of GSA ADM Orders (administrative Orders)."

Please find attached the information responsive to your request.

This completes our action on this FOIA request. Should you have any questions, please contact the FOIA Office by email at gsa.foia@gsa.gov. You may also contact the GSA FOIA Public Liaison, David Eby at (202) 213-2745 or by email at david.eby@gsa.gov for additional assistance and to discuss any aspect of your FOIA request.

Sincerely,

Theresa Ottery

Theresa Ottery FOIA Program Manager Office of the General Counsel U.S. General Services Administration

Enclosure

U.S General Services Administration 1800 F. Street, NW Washington, DC 20405 Toll Free: (855)-675-3642 Fax: (202) 501-2727

Number	Title	URL	Issue Date
2425.1 ADM	GSA National Alert and Accountability System Policy	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/30/2022
5450.39D ADM CHGE 18	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 3, Office of the Administrator	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	07/18/2022
	Procedures for Selection and Appointment of Civilian Board of		
9271.1C ADM	Contract Appeals Members, Chair, and Vice Chair	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
5440.746 ADM	Changes in the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, FAS	https://drive.google.cor	
5440.745 ADM	Changes in the Office of Government-wide Policy	https://drive.google.cor	
5440.744 ADM	Changes in the Office of General Counsel	https://drive.google.com	
5440.1 ADM	GSA Organization Manual	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	04/05/2022
2430.2A ADM	The U.S. General Services Administration Continuity of Operations Mission Essential Functions	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	04/05/2022
5420.120 ADM	Reviewing Transactions Filed with the Committee on Foreign Investment in the United States (CFIUS)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	02/18/2022
9740.1 ADM	GSA Screening Test Program for All GSA Federal Employees Who are Not Fully Vaccinated	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	02/17/2022
4220.10 ADM	Operations in the Absence of Appropriations	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	02/04/2022
5450.177 ADM	Delegation of Disciplinary Authority for Non-Compliance with COVID- 19 Vaccine Mandate	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	11/22/2021
2405.1 ADM	Payments and Leave Benefits for Employees Authorized to Evacuate During Disaster or Other Emergency Situations	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	05/27/2021
9430.4 ADM	GSA Senior Executive Service (SES) Pay and Performance Awards	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	12/14/2020
1025.4 ADM	Sensitive Compartmented Information Facility Use (SCIF) Policy	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	12/14/2020
5450.39D ADM CHGE 16	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 6, Office of Government- wide Policy (OGP)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	10/16/2020
5450.39D ADM CHGE 1	GSA Delegations of Authority Manual	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
1000.6 ADM	GSA Evaluation Policy	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	10/08/2020
5450.176 ADM	Delegation of Authority for Granting Certain Agency-level Waivers to Section 889 of the John S. McCain National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2019	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	08/28/2020
5400.1A ADM	Meetings with Representatives of Foreign Governments or Foreign Industry, Foreign Travel, and Foreign Contacts	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	07/01/2020
5450.175 ADM	Delegation of Authority (Delegation of Rated Order Authority COVID- 19)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	04/24/2020
2470.2 ADM CHGE 1	Occupant Emergency Plan (GSA Headquarters)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	03/25/2020
2181.1 ADM	Homeland Security Presidential Directive-12, Personal Identity Verification and Credentialing, and Background Investigations for Contractors	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	03/18/2020
4200.2C ADM	GSA System for the Administrative Control of Funds	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	01/08/2020
5450.39D ADM CHGE 13	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 9, Office of GSA IT	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/13/2019
C DEPENDENT ALLAS HE S DEPENDENT ALL S 100018 S 3	General Services Administration Occupational Safety and Health		
5940.2 ADM	Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
9732.1E ADM	Personnel Security and Suitability Program Handbook	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	03/12/2019
5450.39D CHGE 11 ADM	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 10, Office of Strategic Communication	https://insite.gsa.gov/no	11/05/2018
5400.41C ADM	Agency Internal Control Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
5450.39D ADM CHGE 11	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 3, Office of the Deputy Administrator	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
1040.4 ADM	Congressional and Intergovernmental Inquiries and Relations	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
8000.1D ADM	GSA Metric Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
5450.39D ADM CHGE 8	Delegations of Authority (OCFO)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
2430.1A ADM	The U.S. General Services Administration Continuity Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
2430.3 ADM	The U.S. General Services Administration Emergency Management Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
5420.1011 ADM	Management Control Oversight Council	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
5450.172 ADM	Delegation of the Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI) Program to the Chief Information Officer (CIO)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	5
5900.1 ADM	Physical Access Control Systems in U.S. General Services Administration Controlled Space	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	
1025.1 ADM	Procedures for the U.S. General Services Administration Classified Couriers	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	

5450.44V ADM	Designation of GSA Officers to act as Regional Administrator	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	12/20/2016
5450.44U ADM	Designation of Officers to Act as Administrator	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	10/12/2016
5400.2 ADM	General Services Administration Heads of Services and Staff Offices' and Requesting Officials' Roles and Responsibilities to Implement Homeland Security Presidential Directive-12	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/30/2016
1000.1 ADM	GSA Organizational Performance Management	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/23/2016
TOOD.T ADM	Designation of the U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Official	mups.//msite.gsa.gov/u	03/23/2010
5450.152A ADM	(Senior Agency Official)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/22/2016
7640.3 ADM	Termination Process and Oversight of General Services Administration (GSA) Issued Facility Access Cards in GSA Controlled Space in Both Owned and Leased Facilities	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/16/2016
1020.3 ADM	Procedures for Historic Properties	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	09/06/2016
5450.39D ADM CHGE 6	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 13, Technology Transformation Service (TTS)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	08/16/2016
2300.1B ADM	Civil Rights Handbook	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	08/08/2016
2300.10 ADM	Delegations of Authority Manual, Chapter 16, Office of Administrative	mups.//msite.gsa.gov/u	00/00/2010
5450.39D ADM CHGE 4	Services (OAS)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	08/08/2016
5420.40E ADM	GSA Federal Advisory Committee Management Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	07/21/2016
	Delegation of Authority to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts Regarding the Courts' Occupancy of Space in Facilities under the Jurisdiction, Custody, and Control of the U.S.		
5450.47 ADM	General Services Administration	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	06/30/2016
2400.1A ADM	Insider Threat Program	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	05/18/2016
5450.39D ADM CHGE 3	Delegations of Authority Manual (OGC)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	05/05/2016
5450.171 ADM	Change in GSA Delegation of Authority (Head of Contracting Activity)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	04/29/2016
2310.7 ADM	General Services Administration (GSA) Policy Statement on Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	12/18/2015
2325.8 ADM	General Services Administration (GSA) Policy Statement on Harassment, Including Sexual and Non-sexual	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	12/18/2015
2400.3 ADM	Interim Formal Process for Approving the Use of a Pseudonym on a Personal Identity Verification Card	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	11/20/2015
1097.1 ADM CHGE 1	Incorporating Principles of Sustainability, Economic Development and Efficiency into GSA Business Practices and Location Decision-making	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	10/06/2015
5000.4B ADM	Office of General Counsel Legal Review	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	11/14/2014
5450.170 ADM D	Clarification of Delegation Authorities	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	10/29/2014
5450.165 ADM D	Change in Delegation and Reporting Authority of the Regional Administrators	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	04/24/2014
5440.668 ADM O	Designation of the Role of the Chief Operating Officer	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	04/24/2014
1025.3 ADM P	Protecting Whistleblowers with Access to Classified Information	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	08/02/2013
5450.161 ADM	Freedom of Information Act Delegation of Authority	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	11/16/2012
1080.1D ADM	GSA Support for Eligible Presidential Candidates, Presidential Transition and Inaugural	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	06/01/2012
5450.158 ADM	Designation of GSA Official (Senior Agency Official)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	02/03/2012
5450.156 ADM (Extended)	Delegation of Authority (FAPIIS)	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	11/03/2010
2030.2D ADM P	Internal Audit Follow-up HB	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	03/02/2010
7800.11A ADM (Extended)	Personal Use of Agency Office Equipment	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	10/16/2008
2450.1 ADM (Revalidated)	Alternate Sites for Continuity of Operations Plan (COOP) Relocation	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	07/01/2002
	Claims for Loss of or Damage to Personal Property Incident to GSA		
6200.3B ADM (Revalidated)	Service	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	02/12/2002
2320.1 ADM (Revalidated)	GSA Policy on Nondiscrimination in Federal Financial Assistance Programs	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	02/02/1994
2800.20 ADM (Revalidated)	Delegation of Acquisition Authority	https://insite.gsa.gov/di	01/31/1989